

Schedule of Fees (2024-25) Day Boarders Girls & Boys (Classes PKG to XII)

Registration Fee (Non Refundable) Admission Fee (Non Refundable) (Payable once the Admission is confirmed) Security Deposit (Refundable*-interest free)	₹ 15,000. 00 ₹ 50,000. 00
(Payable once the Admission is confirmed) Security Deposit (Refundable*-interest free)	
Security Deposit (Refundable*-interest free)	₹ 15,000. 00
	₹ 15,000. 00
DDIMADY SCHOOL CLASSES DVC LVC 2 LVC	
PRIVIARY SCHOOL - CLASSES PRO, LKO & OKO	
Tuition/School Fees	₹ 30,000.00
Lodging, Games, Activities, Meals & Others	₹ 30,000. 00
Total (to be paid Quarterly)	₹ 60,000. 00
JUNIOR & MIDDLE SCHOOL - CLASSES I TO VIII	
Tuition/School Fees	₹ 28,000. 00
Lodging, Games, Activities, Meals & Others	₹ 27,000. 00
Total (to be paid Quarterly)	₹ 55,000. 00
SENIOR SCHOOL - CLASSES IX TO XII	
Tuition/School Fees	₹ 30,000. 00
Lodging, Games, Activities, Meals & Others	₹ 30,000. 00
	₹ 60,000. 00
(i) Computer Lab Fee (Class IX & X)	3,000. 00
(ii) Science Practical Fee (Class IX & X)	3,000. 00
(iii) Home Science Practical Fee (Class IX & X)	3,000. 00
(iv) Computer Lab Fee (Class XI & XII)	3,500. 00
(v) Science Practical Fee (Class XI & XII)	3,500. 00
(vi) Home Science Practical Fee (Class XI & XII)	3,500. 00
Annual Charges (To be paid at the beginning of the new session)	₹ 15,000.00
Excluding Customes	
Transportation (Quarterly)	
From School - Clock Tower	₹ 13,000.00
Beyond Clock Tower & Adjoining Areas	₹14,000.00
	Lodging, Games, Activities, Meals & Others Total (to be paid Quarterly) JUNIOR & MIDDLE SCHOOL - CLASSES I TO VIII Tuition/School Fees Lodging, Games, Activities, Meals & Others Total (to be paid Quarterly) SENIOR SCHOOL - CLASSES IX TO XII Tuition/School Fees Lodging, Games, Activities, Meals & Others Total (to be paid Quarterly) (i) Computer Lab Fee (Class IX & X) (ii) Science Practical Fee (Class IX & X) (iii) Home Science Practical Fee (Class IX & X) (iv) Computer Lab Fee (Class XI & XII) (v) Science Practical Fee (Class XI & XII) (v) Science Practical Fee (Class XI & XII) (v) Home Science Practical Fee (Class XI & XII) (v) Science Practical Fee (Class XI & XII) (v) Home Science Practical Fee (Class XI & XII) (v) Home Science Practical Fee (Class XI & XII) (v) Science Practical Fee (Class XI & XII) (v) Home Science Practical Fee (Class XI & XII)



PLEASE NOTE :

- 1. The above fees is to be paid by Demand Draft in favour of <u>'The Aryan School'</u> payable at Dehradun. Please mention the Name and Admission No. of your ward on the reverse of the Demand Draft
- 2. Once the student has been accepted for admission, all payments are to be made immediately.
- 3. The School reserves the right to the fees periodically and the same shall be applicable to all the students.
- 4. The submission of a completed 'Application for Admission' form does not guarantee admission.
- 5. Late Payment will be penalized Rs. 100/- per day & delay of 45 days will result in the name of the student to be struck of the rolls.
- 6. A child joining or leaving in the middle of a term has to pay the full term fees. The school charges extra fees for conducting special classes of academic/activities / tours / excursions / home wards school ward journey up to New Delhi & places connected by Air from Delhi.
- Date of deposit : (31st March Ist Quarter), (30th June IInd Quarter), (30th September IIIrd Quarter), (31st December IVth Quarter)

WITHDRAWAL POLICY :

- 1. Admission once granted, fees will not be refunded.
- 2. Before withdrawing it is mandatory to give at least 3 months written notice prior to the end of the academic year. i.e. latest by 31st December.
- 3. If the notice period is shorter than 3 months, six months fees (of the following academic year) shall be charged.
- 4. In case of withdrawal anytime after the commencement of the academic year, the fees for the full year shall be charged.
- 5. School Leaving Certificate (Transfer Certificate) will be issued only after clearance of dues and payment of amount (s) in favour of the school.
- 6. Security is refunded according to the school rules mentioned in the school prospectus.

NOTE : All disputes shall be subject to the court having jurisdiction in district of Dehradun to the exclusion of all other court, form. All other rules as mentioned in the school's prospectus shall be applicable on all the students at all times.



Mussoorie Diversion Road, Malsi-Greens, Dehradun (UK) **%** 0135-2736160 😟 91 84393 11942

Visit us at : www.thearyanschool.com I Mail us at : aryan@thearyanschool.com

